

102552159

A) 581-40

DT12 Rec'd PCT/PTO 0 9 MAY 2003

	Form PTO-159 RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENTS ONLY			
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P			
	Name of conveying party(ies): -	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Bernhard Giers Robert Schmidt	Name: Continental Teves AG & Co. oHG		
	Stefan Stölzi	Internal Address:		
	Ralf Junge Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address Guerickestrasse 7 D-60488 Frankfurt		
	3. Nature of Conveyance:	GERMANY		
	X Assignment Merger			
	Execution Date: 04/09/03	Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached:		
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/4/6386			
	ecution date of the new application is: 04/09/03 B. Patent No.(s):			
	A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Faterit No.(5).		
	/2003 MKAYPAGH 00000016 180013 10416386			
FC:8021	40.00 CH	·		
Additional numbers attached? Yes x No				
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
	Name: JOSEPH V. COPPOLA, SR.	7 7 1 1 () (07 0 5 7 0 1 1)		
-		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00		
	Street Address: 39533 Woodward Ave. Suite 140	Enclosed		
		x Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
		8. Deposit account number: 18-0013		
	City: State Zip: BLOOMFIELD HILLS MI 48304			
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
	9. Statement and signature.			
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
	Joseph V. Coppola, Sr. Name of Person Signing Significant State of State	gnature) Date		
	Total number of plages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, we, Bernhard Giers, Robert Schmidt, Stefan Stölzl, Ralf Junge, citizens of Germany, and residing at Kaiser Sigmund Str. 60, D-60320 Frankfurt, Germany, Bahnhofstr. 14, D-56477 Rennerod, Germany, Lärchenweg 4, D-69469 Weinheim, Germany, Bornhohl 42c, D-61449 Steinbach, Germany, respectively, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Continental Teves AG & Co. oHG, Guerickestrasse 7, D-60488 Frankfurt, Germany as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

Device for Controlling Electromagnetically Operated Valves

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,

	filed herewith,		
	filed as U.S. Serial No.	on	
and all the rights a	and privileges under any and all Le	tters Patent that may be g	granted therefor.
	e request that any and all patents f as and legal representatives, or to s		•
expense, sign all p convenient for se	e agree that, when requested, we papers, take all rightful oaths, and curing and maintaining patents for to in said assignee, its successors, a	do all acts which may be said inventions in any ar	necessary, desirable or nd all countries and for

We authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

1

PATENT REEL: 014477 FRAME: 0499

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at Frank [mt Main (L.S.) this 9th day of Phil, 2003.

Bould ones
Bernhard Giers

Signed in our presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application (invention) hereinabove referred to

9 Hpril 2003 Date
9 Hpril 2003

RECORDED: 05/09/2003

2